(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Sahil Gulati Client Name AML RightSource India Pvt Ltd
Lateral

Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-84 | Report Status Open

Date of Birth 17 Sept 1986 Application Received 25-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 17-10-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT NSO AILISLT O 613 COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT PF Portal 17-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Shahira Thaslim - Helpdesk Team 01-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Section Officer - E)((IE?)mlnatlon Branch-IT 30-09-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 15-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 25-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 25-09-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 25-09-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 25-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 25-09-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF Portal 17-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 17-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

NTT Data Services (Payroll of NLB
Services Pvt Ltd)

NTT Data Services (Payroll of NLB
Services Pvt Ltd)

Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati
Emp Code: CS1234 Not Provided
From: 19-04-2024 19-04-2024
To: 19-09-2025

Designation: Manager Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the

Organization & DOJ. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
Report Verified Date: 17-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN
HAME

FATHER'S NAME

UAN Details Report

100378233123
SAHIL GULATI
MNARESH GULATI

Work History
o# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | MRNOI1D418650000016476 | NLB SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 19-Apr-2024 NA
2 | TNMASD0357910002874826 | RANDSTAD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Mar-2023 05-Sep-2023
3 | THTHAOD430370000480232 | WNS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. 15-Feb-2021 17-Feb-2023
4 | PYKRPOO450530000059454 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 22-Apr-2019 10-Feb-2021
5 | MHBANDO462570000148877 | PERSOLKELLY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 09-Jul-2018 08-Oct-2018
6 | GNGGN00317310000000811 | KPMG GLOBAL SERVICES P LTD 01-0¢t-2011 27-0ct-2017

Generated on 17-10-2025 10:26:43

Report Runtime 2025-10-17 10°26:29
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Annexure 1 (b)

H Mary.R cemploymenweriﬁcation@go!dquestglobal.im|

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-Sahil Gulati
To  hitsipdesliBaallite choten
L oarbBgoiiquesiglodal.in; jeySoualdquesigobale
Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldOuest Globalll
W are an International Background Verlfication Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Former Employee for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the erganization, which we would request you to please verlfy the detalls with your comments In the HRMertfier Inputs column,

| Candidabe’s Pasticulrs [Piease substantise here)
WTT Data Services (Payroll of NLB
Company Name Services Put Ltd)
Candidate Name Sahil Gulati
Employee Code/IiNo 51334
From [ Date of Joining] 19-Apr-2024
To|Date of Exé/Releving) 19-5ep-2025
Desgnation [AL the time of leaving the company |3 Manager
Salany/'CTC Plrase Provide
Witk this poation: PermanentTemporary/Contrattual Flease Provide
Superaors Name Plearse Proside
Reazon for Loawing Plraso Provide
Rehine Elgibday | Pheade fill in the relevant information]
Exit farmalties completed: (YesNaj {Paase 6l in the ralevant mformation]
Kindly confirm attached Reloving bether fdooument s authenticate? Flease Provide
Anyintegrity [/ Disciplinary 1saue during the employmsent tenared (I8
“¥es” Flease explain briclly) Flease explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation o Fund ? [Il "¥es" PMease saplain bebelly] Plrate explain/commeny briglly
DATA = BREACH of anvy kind Flease Provide
Ay Imspostant Point Apsn Tiem thie Alsove if nelevant in making fght
higing docision, Phease [#15 us know: Pledi Py oide
verilied By | Name, Contact Numbser & Designation) Flease Provide
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Annexure 1 (c)

_—

=
-

B4 Mary.R <employmentverification@goldquestglobal.in>

To hrhelpdesk@nlbtech.com

Cc aarti@goidquestglobal.in; jay@goldquestglobal.in
Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-5ahil Gulati
Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Sahil Gulati - that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & reguest your valuable response at your earliest convenience

Warm Regards

Mary.R
Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number +91 89040 61747

From: Mary.R [mailto:employmentverification@goldquestglobal.in]

Sent: 26 September, 2025 4:50 PM

To: 'hrhelpdesk@nlbtech.com' <hrhelpdesk@nlbtech.com>

Cc: 'aarti@goldquestglobal.in® <aarti@goldquestglobal.in>; "jay@goldquestglobal.in’ <jay@goldquestglobal.in>
Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-Sahil Gulati

Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Sahil Gulati - that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience

|
i Il RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-Sahil Gulati
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Annexure 1 (d)

PR Fri 17-0ct-25 10:45 &M

A Mary.R <employmentverification@goldquestglobal.in>

To hrhelpdesk@nlbtech.com
Cc aarti@goldquestglobal.in; jay@goldquestglobal.in
Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Sahil Gulati - that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience

Warm Regards

Mary.R
Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number +91 89040 61747

From: Mary.R [mailto:employmentverification@goldguestglobal.in]

Sent: 15 October, 2025 3:47 PM

To: 'hrhelpdesk@nlbtech.com' <hrhelpdesk@nlbtech.com>

Cc: 'aarti@goldquestglobal.in' <aarti@goldquestglobalinz; 'jay@goldquestglobal.in' <jay@goldquestglobal.in>
Subject: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQO-ARSIPLN-84-Sahil Gulati

Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Sahil Gulati - that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience

1! r'_ RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-Sahil Gulati
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Randstad India Private Limited

Randstad India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati

Emp Code: 1613473 1613473

From: 06-03-2023 07-03-2023

To: 05-09-2023 05-09-2023
Designation: Team Manager Team Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided For Better Prospects

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Shahira Thaslim - Helpdesk
Team, Randstad India Pvt Ltd., found the employment as genuine. Hence closing

the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shahira Thaslim - Helpdesk Team

Report Verified Date:

01-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Wed 01-0ct-25 9:06 PM

Randstad Support Team <flexicare@randstad.in>
Re: RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-Sahil Gulati

Ta en'.|'|ic;'-,rmE-:'.h-erlfi{at'.n!1;‘;?,gnldr|uestglabe|l..n
Cc aarti@goldquestgiobal.in; jay@goldquestglobal.in

@ if there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

Hi,
Please find the below details.

Reason | Eligible Exit
Designation for for | formalities | Status
leaving | Rehire | completed

Employee | Employee | . | oop
code Name i

: For
e |0 Team
1613473 Sahil Gulati | 03- Sep, Better Yes Yes Separated

203 |20 | Manager | p o0 s

Regards,

Shahira Thaslim

Helpdesk Team

Randstad India Pvt Ltd.

WhatsApp Number to raise your query : 8939200002
Helpdesk Link: https://employeehelpdesk.randstad.in/

Website : www.randstad.in
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Annexure 2 (b)

Wed 01De1-25 906 P

Randstad Support Team <flexicare@randstad.in>
Re: RE: Regquesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-ARSIPLN-84-5ahil Gulati

To employmentrerficationigoldquestglobal.in

Cc  sarti@geldquesighbaln; joy@goidquestghobalin

8 If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please subsiantiate here)
Company Name Randstad India Private Limited
Candidate Name Sahil Gulati
Employee Code/ID/No 1613473
From (Date of Jouning} 06-Mar-2023
To {Date of Exit Relieving) 05-Sep-2023
Designation (At the time of leaving the company’): Team Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Pleaze Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reaszon for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Elipibility (Plaaza fill in the ralevant information)

Exit formalities completed: {¥es/No)

(Pleasze fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 15 authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
(If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explain‘comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any Kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us Know:

Please Provide

Verified By { Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati

Enroll No: KH-11204 KH-11204

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2007 2007

Certification Issued Date: 2008-02 2008-02

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Section Officer - Examination

Branch-IT (ll), University of Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Section Officer - Examination Branch-IT (Il)

Report Verified Date:

30-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Ervol No KH= 12[od

ST Rl NG e

-

BACHELOR-@F COMMERCE (HONOURS COURSE), 2007 .

s i ooty that Jofl_Gollade ——
having been examined in 2007 Hﬂd found
quglified for the degree of Bachelor of
Commerce (Honours Course) - (10+2+3
Scheme) was admitted to the said degree at
the Convocation held in 2008.

TVen,

— S

Reglarar,
University off Dethi

3 Vice-Churcellor,
b i o DAl
Delki, doted the 2574 February, 2008 [.In.Jw.TH]rﬂ!.f ol

e vonle =2
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

ICFAI University

ICFAI University

Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2011 2011

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar-ICFAI University found
genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

-

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Tripura

Upon the recommendation of the Academic Council,

hereby confers on

/%ahil Bulati

the degree of

Master of Business Administration

In recognition of proficiency in the General

and Special Courses of study presctibed by the University and having

passed the Examinations for the same.

Given this the Twenty Fourth Day of Aug’ﬁét, Two Thousand and Eleven

under the Seal of the University.

5 Pl

GARI08097013 Controller of Examinations

RE R

ICFAI ggsm

P

Registrar

Vice-Chancellor
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-84

GQ-ARSIPLN-84

Candidate Name:

Sahil Gulati

Sahil Gulati

Date Of Birth:

17-09-1986

17-09-1986

Father Name:

Naresh Gulati

Naresh Gulati

Addressl: SP 39 3rd Floor Maurya Enclave SP 39 3rd Floor Maurya Enclave
Pitampura New Delhi 110034 Pitampura New Delhi 110034
Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGATL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I}/1432,/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-ARSTPIIN-84
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sahil Gulan
FATHER NAME Maresh Gulan

DATE OF BIRTH

17-5eprember-1986

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

3P 39 Jrd Floor Maurya Enclave Pitampura New Delhi 110034

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Ram Bagh Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 25-September-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - Mo Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institsted against the Beference
MNumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the [ndsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective 10 nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus search and as per the onkne hitigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condrcted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 13 subjectrre in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diigence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avadable. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLTENT and the nndersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Touly

//'{(L[Ld &"};‘L
- i IJ
(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-84

GQ-ARSIPLN-84

Candidate Name:

Sahil Gulati

Sahil Gulati

Date Of Birth:

17-09-1986

17-09-1986

Father Name:

Naresh Gulati

Naresh Gulati

Addressl: SP 39 3rd Floor Maurya Enclave SP 39 3rd Floor Maurya Enclave
Pitampura New Delhi 110034 Pitampura New Delhi 110034
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCILDELHIID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPIICATION ID GO-ARSIPIMN-34
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sahal Gulan
FATHER NAME Maresh Gulan
DATE OF BIRTH 17-Seprember-1936

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5P 39 jrd Floor Maurya Enclave Pirampura New Delhd 110034

VERIFICATION STATUS

Vernfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-Zeprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Veritfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Tenfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF IINDIA VERIFICATION Terfied Clear - ™o Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litipation databaze there is no Civdl or Criminal case institited against the Reference
IMNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thus information 15 subjectrre 1 natnge.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thes search and as per the online itigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instibated against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Jurdsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thus information 15 subjectore in natuge.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper dne diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avaiable. The information is gained on

the instmiction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned cout. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Truly
40&9« : *'_.‘-'J-—-
— i

(PALAV AGARWAT))

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati

Pan Number: AOOPG2125C AOOPG2125C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 795

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Balance Build-Up On Revolving

Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

smpoor pere et BSOS (50504 |

CONSUMER CIR

weempr on - BSO0IESI06_ sHYDINEE

COMSUMER TMFORMATION
COHDIER MAE Sahi Qulsti
o . ITADR1EE
TELEOHOME RO, -
EWATL I -
CEMDER Mal=
ACCAESY e, dedhi, DELHI - IRD0S2

CIBIL TRANSUNIOMN SCORE(S)

CREDITVISION®

Rargpm frs
300 fhigh risi] be POE [ rkak)

O

cosmRoL Moseen : PEG3I5P658

TrunsUniun@CIBIL

RefEReRcEsumees - O

ECORTHO FACTORT
1 High Proportion OF Trades

1L High Balance Build-Up On Revolving Trades

. Repent High Balance Build On Banfmand Trades

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACOOUMTS BALAMOES ACHDOIUMT CPEHED DATE
Total B High Cr/Sanc. Amt H A5 TR Recent H 14FDLI0ES
Zero balance E F Current = 90,715 Dild=st s 290552000
Cromrdue= H (1] Cromrdus * ]
EMQUTRY SUMMARY
TOTAL EROLIRIES HOST RECEMT PAST 30 DAYS FAET LT MOMTHE FAIT 28 MOHTHI
1 D702 023 o 1] 2]
CREDITYISIONE ALGORITHM{S)
q P Drsdi@¥iaken Ao ish mis) wvalsble.
CONSUMER DETAILS
CONSUMER THFORMATION
cosmsrr uase : BAHDL GULATE ooe - 17091285 oz = el CEEOTVINICHE I00RE : IS
IDEMTIFICATIOM|S)
| EOETIFSC ATIOM THRE TDEMTIFICATION HATHBER TES L CATE ENFIRATED K DATE
PEM CARD ADOPaIIISC - -
| DRIVER'S LICEMSE MO POUOIZ005471894 - -
AADHAAR 1T HOT HEsCLOSED - -
| CHYC H0TTIDGERISE - -

=) - IDENTIFICATION REPORTED FROM ENOUIRY
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Annexure 7 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TYPE TELEPHONE HUMBER TELEFHOME EXTEMSTON
Office Phone 3074000 -
Home Phone 17325947 -
Mabile Phome DELBZIGASS =
Mot Classified REIOTFIFSE -

{e) - TELEPHOMNE REPORTED FROM ENOUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)

SLE 1986@GMATL. COM

SAHILYIRGO _20@YAHDO. COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

ADDRESS CATE=ORY RESIDEWCE CODE DATE REFGRTED
5P-37 TF MAURYA EMCLAYE, PITAMPURA, DELHL DELHI - Residence o i T1/0L204
1oo34
SP3I9TF HEAR GOPAL MANDIR MALURYA EMCL, AVE
PITAMPLURA, DELHI - 110034 Permanent Owvnied JL1253023
S P3I9PTF NEAR GOPAL MANDIR MALURYA EMCL, AVE x
PITAMPURA DELHI - 110034 Recidsnce Crwried 3171273023
HPME HPHE GLOBAL SERVICES PYT, BUILDIMG 10, 8TH O _
FLOOR, DLF PHASE 2, GURGAOMN, HARYAMA - 1220032 i s
{e) - ADDRESSES REFORTED FROM ENOUIRY
EMPLOYMEHWT IHFORMATION
ACCOUNT TYPE DCCLUPATION CODE INCOME HET/GROES INCOME HONTHLY  AMSUAL TNCOME
[Diat= Repartad) [MDICATDR INDICATOR
Auto Loan (Personal) Salsried Hot Available Mot Available Hat Avadable
(3LA05/2034)

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 20/ 20



Annexure 7 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

1. ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT INFORMATION DATE OPEMED - 1470002023 | DATECLOSED : 2050372023 | DATE REPORTED & CERTIFIED : ILFDSS2024

e

ACCOUNT AHOUNTS STATUS
TYPE : Short Term Perconal EANCTIOMED : ¥ 35000 MA
Loan AMOUNT
HEHBER T HOT DISCLOSED CURRENT T ®0
HAHE BALAMCE
ACCOUNT + Mot Dezcloe=d
HUHBER
OWHERSHIP : INDIVIDUAL
DAYS PAST DIFESASSET CLASSIFICATION START DATE : OL/D5/2024 | EMD DATE - OLFOLSZ023 | LAST PAYMEMT : D103/ 2023
YEAR JAN FEB HMAR APR HaY SUN SUL Al &ER oaT WOV DEC
2024 oo oo oo oo oo - - - - - - -
2023 ong 00O oo ooo Qoo ooo L] Qo0 oo ooo oo oo
2. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION DATEOPEMED : OLADAS2022 | DATE CLOSED : | DATE REPOATED & CERTIFIED : 085092025 ACTIVE a
ACCOUNT AHDUNTS STATUS
TYFE * Auto Loan (Personal) GANCTIONED : ¥ 4,50,000 PATMENT : Monthly MA
AHQUNT FHEQUENCY
HEMEER : HOT DISCLOSED
WARE CURREHT ¥ 85199 REPAYHENT : 43
BALAMCE TEMURE
ACCOUNT ¥ Hot Desclosed
HUHBER IMTEREST : B45
RATE
OUWHERSHIP : IMDIVIDUAL
Ml P BS54
DAYE PAST DUESASSET CLASSIFICATION START DATE : DLAOR/20ZS | EMD DATE - OLF10S2022 | LAST PAYMENMT - 31/08/2025
YEAR AN FEB MAR APR HaY JUN JUL AlG SEP ooT WO DEC
2025 oo oo oo oo oo oo [ali) oo ooo - - -
2024 L 1] oo oo ooo oo ooao i i Qo0 oo ooo ooo ooo
rierk] L k] i 11 00 ooa aoa ooo D0 Lelu ] oo ooo Ll o] 000
frloril - - - - - - - - - ooo [ila ] 0oo
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Annexure 7 (d)

3 ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION DATE OPEMED - DL/12,2011 | DWATE CLOSED : | DATE REPORTED B CERTIFIED : 15/09/2025 AL‘-'IT'FE‘
ACCOUNT AMOUNTS STATUS
TYPE ! Credit Card CREDITLIMIT : #5,000000 LF
MEMEER : HOT DISCLOSED HIoH CREDIT - ¥ 50,089
HAHE AHOUNT
ACCOUMT : Mot Disolosed CURREHT © ¥5.514
HUMBER BALANCE
CWHERSHIP  : TMDIVIDUAL
DAYS PAST DUESASSET CLASSIFICATION START DATE - OLAD9/ 2025 | END DATE : OLF10S2032 | LAST PAYMEMT : 29/07/2025
YEAR JAH FEB MAR APR HAY SUM JUL AUG SER OCT WOV oEC
rivei-] oo ooo oo (i 000 oo0 ] ooo oo - - -
2024 oo oo ooo oo o000 L] 00D ooo oo oo 00 00
1023 ooo oo ooo 0 o000 o0 oo ooo ooo ooo ooao o0
2022 - - - - - - - - - oo 0o o0
4. ACCOUMT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION DATE OPENED : 290672010 | DATE CLOSGED : 300972020 | DATE REPORTED & CERTIFEED - 30,/09/2020 I“ﬁm‘
ACCOUNT AMOUNTE BTATUE
TYPE : Housing Loan SANCTIOMED : ¥14,59.695 IHTEREST : 8.0 H&
BHOUNT RATE
MEMEER : SHI
MAHE CURRENT - 0 COLLATERAL : PROPERTY
BALANCE TYPE
ACCOUNT : DO00D031233ITI0LS
HiFHAER ACTUAL T #54.700
PAYMENT
OWHEREBHIF : JODINT
DAYS PAST DUESASSET CLASSIFICATION STAAT DATE = OLAD 2020 | EMD DATE : OLAAO 2017 | LAST PAYMEMT : 300952020
YEAR JAM FER HAR APR LAY JUM SUL AUG SER ocT HOY DEC
pivels] 8TD STD STD STD ETD ETD BTD 1D ETD - - -
Fivit s STD STD 5TD 5TD STD ST STD STD STD ST STD STDr
Fdeil STD BTD 5TD STD STD STD STD STD STD ST STD STD
my - - - - - - - - - ST STD STD
ENQUIRIES
MEMBER HAME ENOUIRY DATE EHOUIRY PURPOSE EMOAUIRY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 702,023 Credit Card X1
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 7 (e)

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

REPORT SECTION

HEY TERM / CODE

DESCRIFTION

Report name

Consumer Details

Identifications)

Telephone(s) -

Email Contact{s) :

Employment Information(s) -

Address{es) -

Consumer Account Details:

Consumer Account Details:

Consumer Account Details:

Enguiry Details -

ID Types

Telephone Types

Docupation Codes

Address Catagory

Account Information

D=y Past Du=/Asc=t Clazofication

Information under dispute

Mot Disclosed

Consumer CIR
Enriched throwgh Enguiry

Incomie Tax ID Humber (PAM)
Pazzport Mumber

¥oter ID

Driver's License Mumber
Ration Card Mumber
Universal ID Mumber (UTD)

Latest 4 Telephone details reported.
Mobile phons

Home Phaone

Office phone

Mot Classified

Latest 4 emails reported.

Latest Employment detail reported.
Salaried

Seif Employed Profeccionals

Seff Employed

Others

Latest 4 address reported.
Permanent Address
Residence Address

Office Address

Mot categorized

Active: Account not closed

Inactive: Closed sccount

Date Cpened: Date of first disbursement

Date Closad: Date of account closure

Date reported & Certified: Most recent date reported by reporting memdber
Last Payment Date: Most recant date s payment was made on the account.

Start date Beginning of the payment history

End Date: End of the payment history

O00: Payrmeant i= mads on the dus date

001-200: Payment iz mizzed by number of days from the dus date
STD: Payments being made within 90 days

SMA: Special account created for reporting Standard Accounts moving toward
Sub-Stendard

SUR: Payments being made after 90 days

CET : The account has remained Sub-Standard for 12 months

LSS : The account whers lozs has been identified and remains uncollectable
XXX - Data nok reported by Institution

Consumer has raised grievance request regarding issue in correctness of the
dats reported by Fenanicial Institwtion

Enquiry made with other Members

EHD OF REPORT ON SAHIL GULATI
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: AOOPG2125C AOOPG2125C

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 24 /24



Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)

&y o
:{:E";‘.gz €-Filing syt Anytime L CallUs v | @ English™

Incoma Tax Depardment, Govermsmend of India

Home Individual/HUF -~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
e You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment,

PAN / TAN Name
AOOPG2125C SKXKL GXXXXI
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sahil Gulati

Sahil Gulati

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Sahil Gulati

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case ID GO-ARSIPLMN-84

Current Group World-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 25 Sept 2026 09:24 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0

Hame Sahd Gulat

Diate Printed 25-05-2025, 0924

Confidential
17 Sept 1986
25 Sept 2025 09:24
No
Yes

Primted By database check RISK
Group Wiorid-Check m L S E INTELLIGEMCE
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Annexure 9 (b)

AUDIT
25 Sept 2025 09:24 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
25 Sept 2025 09:24 database check Mew Case added Desktop
Baich
NOTES

A1 timestamps in this export are i UTC and may be in vaniance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Motice

The contents of s record are private and confidential and should not be disclosed to third parties unless: i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do sa; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hoid on them, and such data inchedes therr Word-Check record; or (jil) you are under some other legal
obfigation to do se. You must consider and abide by your own cbligations in relaton to the data privacy rights of indiniduals and muest notify them of your intention

to search against World-Check and provide them with information contasned in the World-Check privacy statement. Yiou shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent chedks 1o verify the information contained teren. Information comelated is necessarily bnef and should be read by you in the conbext of
the fuller details avalable in the extemnal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underiying sources must be verfied with
the record subject before any acton is taken and you should inform us i any links to the sowrces are broken . i this record comains negative allegations, it showld

e assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entiies merely because they are
wdentified in the database, nor becawse they are shovwn a5 "Reported being linked to” others identified in the database. The natere of nking vanres considerably.
Many persons are incduded solely because they hold or have held prominent pofitcal positicns or are connected to such individuals.

Meme Sahdl Gulat
Diste Printed 25002025, 09:24

Printed By datahase check RISK
Griup World-Chek m L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 9 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 9 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 9 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 9 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 34 /34



Annexure 9 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 9 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 9 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sahil Gulati

Sahil Gulati

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-84 GQ-ARSIPLN-84
UAN No: 100378233123 100378233123
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF Portal
UAN Generated Date: 17-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100378233123
NAME SAHIL GULATI
FATHER'S NAME NARESH GULATI
Work History
" Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 MRMNOI10418690000016476 | MLB SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 19-Apr-2024 MA
f 2 THNMASIO3STI10002874826 | RANDSTAD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Mar-2023 05-Sep-2023
: 3 THTHADD430370000480232 | WHS GLOBAL SERVICES PVYT.LTD. 15-Feb-2021 17-Feb-2023
; 4 PYKRPO0450530000059454 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 22-Apr-2019 10-Fab-2021
5 MHBANDO4E25T00001458877 | PERSOLKELLY IMNDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 09=Jul-2018 08-0ct-2018
& | GNGGNO0317310000000811 | KPMG GLOBAL SERVICES P LTD 01-Oct-2011 27-0ct-2017

Generated on 17-10-2025 10:26:43 Report Runtime 2025-10-17 10°26:29
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sahil Gulati

Sahil Gulati

Application Id:

GQ-ARSIPLN-84

GQ-ARSIPLN-84

Remarks:

The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents
provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

17-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 40/ 40



Annexure 11 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AMND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati
DOB 17-09-86 17-09-86
ﬂge 39 years 39 years
POST GRADUATION
Name of University / Institute  |ICFAl University ICFAl University
Course MBA MBA
Specialization [/ Major Operations Operations
Year of Passing 2010 2010
GRADUATION
Name of University / Institute  |University of Delhi University of Delhi
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2007 2007

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2004

2004

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2002

2002
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Annexure 11 (b)

[EMPLOYMENT -1

Mame of the Emplayer MTT Data Services/NLB Sendces P Ltd  NTT Data Senvices/NLB Sendces Pt Lid

Full Mame of the Employes Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati

Date of joining - From 19-04-24 159-04-24

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 19.09.25 19.09.25

Designation / Rale IManager-KYCABL |Manager-K¥YC/AML

Gap R hs : Gap identified for a period of 7 hs between Randstad India Pyt Ltd/Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited and joining NTT Data Services/NLB Services Pyt Ltd
Candidate Remarks ; Barelays had a preject and ram which led to his early release and later on he was looking for the job until he joined NTT
[EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer Randstad India Put Ltd/Barclays Global SeqRandstad India Pvt LtdfBasclays Global Service Centra Private Limited

Full Narme of the Employes Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulai

Date of joining - From 06-03-23 06-03-23

Date af R!Iihdnﬂ'ﬁhit - Ta 05-09-23 05.09-23

Designation / Role Team Liad Team Lead

Gap Remarks : Nil

|[EMPLOYMENT - 3

Hama of the Employer WS Global Senvices Put. Ltd WS Global Sendces P, Ltd

Full Hame of the Employes Sahil Gulati Sahll Gulati

Drate of joining - From 15-02-21 15-02-21

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 17-02-23 17-02-23

Designation / Role

Deputy Manager - Ops

Deputy Manager - Ops

Gap R ks - Wil

[EMPLOYMENT - &

Mame of the Emplayer

Genpact Senvices LLC

Genpact Services LLC

Full Hama of the Employee Sahll Gulati Sahil Gulati

Date of joining - From 22.04-13 22.04-19

Date of Relleving/Exit - To 10-02-21 10-02-21
Bestgnation / Role Assistant Manager Asslstant Manager

Gap Remarks : Gap Identified for a pericod of 1 year and 4 months and 21 days between KPMG Global Services Private Limited and Genpact Services LLC

Candidate R

rhi : Took a short perianal braak while ti

ing my job wearch for a stable rale in the AML and Complian
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Annexure 11 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 5

Mame of the Employer

KPMG Global Services Private Limited

KPMG Global Services Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Sahil Gulati

Sahil Gulati

Date of joining - From

26-098-11

26-09-11

Date of Relisving/Exit - To

27-10-17

27-10-17

Designation / Role

Associate Consultant

Associate Consultant

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 6

Name of the Employer

BA Continuum India Pvt. Ltd

BA Continuum India Pvt. Ltd

Full Name of the Employee Sahil Gulati Sahil Gulati
Date of joining - From 25-06-07 25-06-07
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 12-09-11 12-09-11

Designation / Role

Senior Team Member

Senior Team Member

Gap Remarks : Nil
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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